PUBLIC SAFETY: 

 Committee Chairman Forest McClintock stated that with the addition of Officer Allison Souchuck 
and Officer Rodney Witherite the police department is now fully staffed.   

UTILITIES: 

 Committee Chairperson Linda Kashner reported 108 (one hundred eight) electric late notices 
and 58 (fifty-eight) sewer late notices were sent this month.  Last month 4 (four) limiters were 
installed with 1 (one) reinstalled.   

 Linda asked council to take the customers that were sent to the District Justice and found guilty